requirements are the sole responsibility of the winner. 

4. Grand Prizes: 
1st – one (1) winner of One Million Guyanese Dollars (GYD$1,000,000.00)  
2nd – two (2) winners of Three Hundred Thousand Guyanese Dollars (GYD$300,000.00) of 
free fuel for six (6) months 
3rd – three (3) winners of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Guyanese Dollars 
(GYD$250,000.00) in free groceries at a supermarket of their choice. 

The Grand Prize Winners will be drawn on Monday, January 12th, 2026 and announced over 
the radio on Tuesday, January 13th, 2026. Each winner will be contacted by a Sol 
representative via a phone call on Tuesday, January 13th, 2026.